LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

DATE:	03/21/23		BT or RC N	o: 151 23	-0//
			(Administration & City	Council Bills)	_
SPONSOR:			Public Works		
			(Department/Division/Agency/Council M	ember)	
Contact for a	II inquiries and p	resentatior	ns Robin S	mith	
Provide Nam	e:		Robin Smith		
Contact Number:			255-8710		
Email Address:			robinsmith@coj.net		
Research will con (Minimum of	nplete this form for Cou 350 words - Maxin	ncil introduced num of 1 pa	is necessary? Provide; Who, What, When, What legislation and the Administration is responsinge.) a countywide project titled "Underdrain R	ble for all other led	islation.
curb & gutter, a underdrain alon project. Deferra	nd some of the drive g Teaticket Drive. A	ways along lasphalt paver to the CIP u	" Failing underdrains have caused dama Featicket Drive. This project will replace a nent, curb & gutter, and concrete drivewa Intil the next CIP review would result in the provements project.	approximately 97 ays will also be re	75 linear feet of eplaced by the
List the sour	ATION: Total Ance name and pro as it will appear in ti	vide Obje	ct and Subobject Numbers for each	as follows ch category lis	
	eral Funding Source(s)	From:		Amount:	
		То:		Amount:	
Name of State	Funding Source(s):	From:		Amount:	
Name of State Full		То:		Amount:	
Name of City of Ja	of Jacksonville Fundir	From: CO.	J - Underdrain Replacements	Amount:	\$590,000.00
		то: со.	J - Teaticket Drive Underdrain Improvements	Amount:	\$590,000.00
Name of In-Kin	-Kind Contribution(s):	From:		Amount:	
		То:		Amount:	
Name & Numb	er of Bond	From:		Amount:	
Account(s):		То:		Amount:	

Page 1 of 4 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)

PLAIN LANGUAGE OF APPROPRIATION / FINANCIAL IMPACT / OTHER:

Explain: Where are the funds coming from, going to, how will the funds be used? Does the funding require a match? Is the funding for a specific time frame? Will there be an ongoing maintenance? ... and staffing obligation? Per Chapters 122 & 106 regarding funding of anticipated post-construction operation costs.

(Minimum of 350 words - Maximum of 1 page.)

Willimum of 350 words - Maximum of 1 page.				
This is a request to transfer previously-appropriated funds between existing projects. This will not result in the City ncurring additional debt.				
ACTION ITEMS: Purpose / Check code provisions for each.	List. If "Yes" please provide detail by attaching justification, and			
ACTION ITEMS: Yes No Emergency? X	Justification of Emergency: If yes, explanation must include detailed nature of emergency.			
Federal or State Mandate? X	Explanation: If yes, explanation must include detailed nature of mandate including Statute or Provision.			
Fiscal Year Carryover?	Note: If yes, note must include explanation of all-year subfund carryover language.			
CIP Amendment? X Contract / Agreement Approval?	Attachment: If yes, attach appropriate CIP form(s). Include justification for mid-year amendment. Attachment & Explanation: If yes, attach the Contract / Agreement and name of Department (and contact name) that will provide oversight. Indicate if negotiations are on-going and with whom. Has OGC reviewed / drafted?			
Related RC/BT? X Waiver of Code? X	Attachment: If yes, attach appropriate RC/BT form(s). Code Reference: If yes, identify code section(s) in box below and provide detailed explanation (including impacts) within white paper.			
Code Exception? X	Code Reference: If yes, identify code in box below and provide detailed explanation (including impacts) within white paper.			
Related Enacted Ordinances?	Code Reference: If yes, identify related code section(s) and ordinance reference number in the box below and provide detailed explanation and any changes necessary within white paper.			

Page 2 of 4 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)

ACTION ITEMS CONTINUED: Purpose / Check List. If "Yes" please provide detail by attaching justification, and code provisions for each.

	N ITEMS: ontinuation c Grant	1 1	X	Is the funding for a	will the funds be used? Does specific time frame and/or mu there long-term implications fo	Iti-year? If multi-year, note
	plus Propert Certification Reportin equirements	? g	X	Explanation: List a and frequency of re	, attach appropriate form(s). gencies (including City Counceports, including when reports me and telephone number) re	are due. Provide Department
	sion Chief: epared By:		AL	(signature) (signature) OMINISTRATIVE	TRANSMITTAL	Date: $\frac{3/21/23}{21/23}$
To:	MBRC, c/o	the Bu	ıdget Of	ffice, St. James S	Suite 325	
Thru:	Steve Long,	P.E., Di	rector, P	ublic Works Depar	tment	
	Phone:	255-8	3748	_ E-mail: _	slong@coj.net	
From:	Initiating Dep		Represent	ring & Construction tative (Name, Job Tit E-mail:		
Primary Contact:	Tiobili Cillia	, Chief,	Enginee	ring & Construction		
	Phone:	255-8	3710	E-mail:	robinsmith@coj.net	
CC:	Rachel Zimr	ner, Dire 255-5		ntergovernmental <i>i</i> E-mail:	Affairs, Office of the Mayor rachelz@coj.net	

COUNCIL MEMBER / INDEPENDENT AGENCY / CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER TRANSMITTAL

To:	Mary Staffopoulos, Office of General Counsel, St. James Suite 480							
	Phone: _	904-255-5062	E-mail: j	mstaff@coj.net				
From:								
	Initiating Co	ouncil Member / Independe	ent Agency / (Constitutional Officer				
	Phone: _		E-mail: _					
Primary								
Contact:	(Name, Job	o Title, Department)						
	Phone: _		E-mail: _					
CC:	Rachel Zir	Rachel Zimmer, Director of Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor						
	Phone:	255-5006	E-mail:	rachelz@coj.net				
approvin Independ	ng the legis dent Agen	•	s No	resolution from the Independent Agency Board Attachment: If yes, attach appropriate documentation. If no, when is board action scheduled?				

FACT SHEET IS REQUIRED BEFORE LEGISLATION IS INTRODUCED

Page 4 of 4 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)



ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

Teaticket Drive Underdrain Improvements

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Failing underdrains have caused damage to portions of the roadway, curb & gutter, and some of the driveways along Teaticket Drive, a residential street in southwest Jacksonville.

This project will replace approximately 975

Linear Feet of underdrain along Teaticket Drive from the west cul-de-sac to Dover Cliff Drive N.

Asphalt pavement, curb & gutter, and concrete driveways will also be replaced by the project.



CONSTRUCTION COST:

The estimated cost of this project is \$590,000. Project contingency and the cost for Construction Engineering & Inspection (CEI) during construction are included in this estimate.

ADDITIONAL PROJECT INFORMATION:

Start of Construction (Anticipated): 2023

End of Construction (Anticipated): 2024

Useful Life: 25 Years

Council District: 12

Mobility Zone: 6

Planning District: 4 Southwest

Community Redevelopment Area: N/A

Fair Share Sector: 4.1

